Seven years later 17,452 20,173 20,846
Eight years later 16,977 20,214
Nine years later 16,781

Current estimate 16,781 20,214 20,846 16,143 19,538 15,917 20,833 17,169 18,984 9,553 175,978

Cumulative payments 15,676 20,101 20,695 11,576 13,639 9,063 7,555 3,504 1,646 144 103,598

Net Liabilities 1,105 114 151 4,567 5,899 6,854 13,278 13,665 17,339 9,409 72,380

Total all years
Current years net liability 72,380
Prior years net liabilities 2,830
Unallocated loss adjustment expenses 6,315
Effect of discounting and PfAD 5,483
Liability recoverable from reinsurers -

Net liability in statement of financial position 87,008

After 6 months
One year later

The Alberta Lawyers Insurance Association
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2016

8

Historical Estimate of Ultimates – Part B
Net of Reinsurance (‘000$)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below is based on a change in assumption while holding all other conditions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.
The table below provides the impact on net income of the most significant assumption changes.

Assumption Income and
equity impact

December 31, 2016

Income and
equity impact

December 31, 2015
 $ $
10% increase in incurred but not reported claims (1,807,000) (1,605,000)
10% decrease in incurred but not reported claims 1,807,000 1,605,000
1% increase in discount rate impact on claims provision 2,650,000 2,138,000
1% decrease in discount rate impact on claims provision (2,824,000) (2,274,000)
1% increase in interest rate impact on bond values (4,441,000) (4,494,000)
1% decrease in interest rate impact on bond values 4,441,000 4,494,000

Reported / Calendar Year

2014 2015 2016 Total

Estimate of ultimates

End of year - 1,591 373
One year later - 1,423
Two years later -

Current estimate - 1,423 373 1,796

Cumulative payments - 343 3 346

Net Liabilities - 1,081 370 1,451

Total all years
Current years net liability 1,451
Prior years net liabilities -
Unallocated loss adjustment expenses 702
Effect of discounting and PfAD 150
Liability recoverable from reinsurers -

Net liability in statement of financial poistion 2,302

The Alberta Lawyers Insurance Association
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2016

9

7 Related party transactions

As described in note 4 the Association is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Law Society. During the year, the
Association paid the Law Society $2,674,000 (December 2015 – $2,208,000) for management fees and